

# McArthur Dr & Shawmut Ave Sewers Rehabilitation

## BID OPENING

CITY BID NO. 184395017

CWSRF 4168

June 5, 2018 at 3:30 P.M. - City Hall

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Green Mountain Pipeline Services		Insituform Technologies		P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. *	
			Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
<b>Page 00300-2</b>								
1a	130 lf	Cured-in-place pipe liner of existing 24-in sewers	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00
1b	650 lf	Cured-in-place Pipe Liner of existing 18-in sewers	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 68,250.00
1c	3,260 lf	Cured-in-place Pipe Liner of existing 15-in sewers	\$ 45.00	\$ 146,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 202,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 326,000.00
1d	1,100 lf	Cured-in-place Pipe Liner of existing 12-in sewers	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 88,000.00
1e	2,750 lf	Cured-in-place Pipe Liner of existing 10-in sewers	\$ 29.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 206,250.00
<b>Page 00300-3</b>								
1f	1,700 lf	Cured-in-place pipe liner of existing 8-in sewers	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00
1g	250 lf	Cured-in-place pipe liner of existing 6-in sewers	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00
2	51 ea.	Sealing and testing of service connections	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 44,625.00
3a	5 ea.	Unbury, raise and replace sewer manhole frame and cover	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3b	170 vf	Clean, repair and install monolithic lining in existing sewer manhole	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 80,750.00
<b>Page 00300-4</b>								
3c	75 vf	Cementitious Grouting in existing sewer manhole	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 37,125.00
3d	3 ea.	Repair manhole brick shelf	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3e	3 ea.	Repair manhole brick channel	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3f	1 ea.	Build brick invert and brick shelf	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3g	9 ea.	Seal active manhole leaks	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
4	11,300 lf	Heavy sewer cleaning	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 62,150.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 48,025.00
<b>Page 00300-5</b>								
5	300 lf	Open cut spot repairs	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 63,000.00
6	3,500 lf	CCTV Inspection of sewers	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00
7	120 sy	Bank-run Gravel	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00
8a	350 sy	Furnish and install initial trench width pavement, 4-in thick	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,450.00
8b	1,400 sy	Furnish and install final full width pavement, mill and overlay, 1-3/4-in thick	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00

# McArthur Dr & Shawmut Ave Sewers Rehabilitation

## BID OPENING

CITY BID NO. 184395017

CWSRF 4168

June 5, 2018 at 3:30 P.M. - City Hall

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Green Mountain Pipeline Services</u>		<u>Insituform Technologies</u>		<u>P. Gioioso &amp; Sons, Inc. *</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Item Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Item Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Item Price</u>
<u>Page 00300-6</u>								
9	50 cy	Miscellaneous Concrete	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
10	100 cy	Controlled low Strength material	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	1 L.S.	Miscellaneous work and cleanup	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,220.00	\$ 200,220.00
<b>Total of Bid Items (pages 2 to 6)</b>			<b>\$ 1,037,710.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,005,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,432,365.00</b>	
<u>Other Items</u>								
12	1 LS	Mobilization (not to exceed 5%)		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 60,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>\$ 1,042,710.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,050,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,492,365.00</b>	

\* Note: P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. did NOT acknowledge Addendum #1, but did use the revised bid form within the addendum

## McArthur Dr & Shawmut Ave Sewers Rehabilitation

**BID OPENING**  
 CITY BID NO. 184395017  
 CWSRF 4168  
 June 5, 2018 at 3:30 P.M. - City Hall

Bidders	Bid Amount	Addenda Acknowledged	Diesel Retrofit	Bid Security	SRF Schedule of Participation 190C	SRF Letter of Intent - 191C	DBE Certification	DBE Subcontractor Forms	City Non-Collusion Certification	City Vote of Corporation	OSHA Certification	Appendix A1	Contractor Certification	Signature	Accepted Application
Green Mountain Pipeline Services	\$1,042,710.00	✓	✓	✓	✓	Received / No Signature	Received / No Signature	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Insituform Technologies	\$1,050,020.00	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	Blank Form	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. *	\$1,492,365.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

\* P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. did NOT acknowledge the addenda, but they did use the bid form found in Addenda #1